

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16045/2006

MS/ SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIES Petitioner
Through Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Advocate

versus

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Nishank Tyagi, Advocate for
respondent No.1/Manoj Kumar
Mr. R.P.Sharma, Advocate for
respondent no.2/Chintu Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **10.07.2017**

Directions in terms of order dated 23.11.2016 be complied with by either side. The written submissions not exceeding five pages along with copies of judicial proceedings sought to be relied upon be filed before the next date.

The matter be renotified for hearing in terms of order dated 16.5.2017 for 25th October, 2017 at 2.30 p.m.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 10, 2017

mw